perpetrator of the crime committed the crime for the first time and did not repeat it (no repeat 

offences), the crime committed is only punishable by a fine or a maximum imprisonment of 5 

(five) years, and the crime committed involves goods or losses not exceeding Rp. 2,500,000.00 

(two million five hundred thousand rupiah). Cases that have been dismissed by the Indonesian 

Attorney General’s Office based on the concept of restorative justice include, for example, an 

accident in the city of Ternate, in which the suspect Wahyudi, also known as Yudi, was charged